D=1000 server cabinets offer 20 different
size options in total; with W=600 and
W=800 types and 10 different height
options for each of these width options,
ranging from 12U to 46U.
It provides solutions for all server and
storage installation requirements, in
optimum height and volume, thanks to the

front door
%63 perforated
plane type roof
Three-point
handle locking
system
EXPLODED VIEW
76 77
GT       600 x 1000 FREE STANDING CABINETS
WIDTH W: 610mm
DEPTH  D: 1000mm
WIDTH W: 610mm
DEPTH  D: 1000mm
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
GT SERIES SERVER  FREE STANDING CABINETS W=610mm D=1000mm
MR.GTS12U61.XX     12U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 12U 610x1000x694 19” 740 594 680x1080x849 1 42 48,3 2 680x1080x1698 97 754
MR.GTS16U61.XX     16U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 16U 610x1000x872 19” 740 772 680x1080x1012 1 49,6 57 2 680x1080x2024 114 932
MR.GTS20U61.XX      20U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 20U 610x1000x1050 19” 740 950 680x1080x1190 1 57 66 2 680x1080x2380 132 1110
MR.GTS22U61.XX      22U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 22U 610x1000x1139 19” 740 1039 680x1080x1280 1 61 70 2 680x1080x2560 140 1200
MR.GTS26U61.XX      26U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 26U 610x1000x1317 19” 740 1217 680x1080x1457 1 68,6 79 1 680x1080x1457 79 1377
MR.GTS32U61.XX      32U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 32U 610x1000x1583 19” 740 1483 680x1080x1723 1 80 90,4 1 680x1080x1723 90,4 1643
MR.GTS36U61.XX      36U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 36U 610x1000x1761 19” 740 1661 680x1080x1901 1 87,6 99 1 680x1080x1901 99 1821
MR.GTS40U61.XX      40U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 40U 610x1000x1939 19” 740 1839 680x1080x2079 1 95 107,6 1 680x1080x2079 107,6 2000
MR.GTS42U61.XX      42U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 42U 610x1000x2028 19” 740 1928 680x1080x2168 1 99 112 1 680x1080x2168 112 2088
MR.GTS46U61.XX      46U W=610mm D=1000mm SERVER 46U 610x1000x2206 19” 740 2106 680x1080x2346 1 106,6 120,5 1 680x1080x2346 120,5 2266
11
6
7
8